

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 285 OF 2010

HITESH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.O.MAHILA THANA,JHANSI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)  
with  
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(Crl.) NO.5004 OF 2010  
(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and placing  
addl. facts and documents on record)

Date: 14/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Further proceedings pending before Chief  
Judicial Magistrate, Jhansi are stayed until further  
orders.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master