

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5004/2010

HITESH GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD

Date: 02/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Reeta Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, advocate that he has filed Vakalatnama for respondent No. 2 and 3. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 1 is still to be served. Await return of notice. Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve notice on the standing counsel for respondent No. 1. Take steps within two weeks. Issue notice. Await return of notice.
List the matter on 13.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar